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SOUTH AFRICA 
RACE CARD

Race  5	 9:00PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 259354	 Hard Core	 60	 [10]	 G Cheyne	 19.0%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
2	 490463	 Reconnaissance	 60	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 7.1%	 S B Kotzen	 8.7%
3	 006322	 Spirit Of Song	 60	 [5]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
4	 242040	 Country Rock	 59.5	 [3]	 B Claassen	 2.8%	 G Paddock	 8.5%
5	 021087	 Master Design	 59	 [9]	 D Bogaleboile	 1.0%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
6	 523089	 Belonje	 58.5	 [8]	 R Fourie	 20.5%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
7	 433170	 Duet	 57	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 14.4%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
8	 968976	 Beethoven	 57	 [2]	 C Maujean	 7.4%	 T J Laing	 10.0%
9	 184598	 Home Ruler	 56	 [7]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 3.3%	 S B Kotzen	 8.7%
10	160885	 Adios Gringo	 56	 [1]	 K Steyn	 2.2%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%

Race  6	 9:35PM	 ($105,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1400m
1	 112231	 Sir Frenchie	 62	 [11]	 R Fourie	 20.5%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
2	 992065	 Dutch Philip	 62	 [1]	 W Agrella	 8.6%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
3	 367318	 Exelero	 62	 [10]	 C Maujean	 7.4%	 T J Laing	 10.0%
4	 641959	 Kimberley Star	 59.5	 [8]	 G Cheyne	 19.0%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
5	 075663	 Lord Balmoral	 59.5	 [5]	 M Byleveld	 9.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.6%
6	 380354	 Omega Onslaught	 59.5	 [9]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 3.3%	 T J Laing	 10.0%
7	 641143	 Lets Play Ball	 58	 [7]	 L Mxothwa	 7.1%	 S B Kotzen	 8.7%
8	 532138	 Lord Windermere	 58	 [12]	 X Ndlovu	 9.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
9	 816250	 The Highway Man	 58	 [3]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
10	336687	 Amazon King	 56.5	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 14.4%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
11	256111	 Rings And Things	 53.5	 [6]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
12	317882	 Counting Stars	 53.5	 [4]	 K Steyn	 2.2%	 S B Kotzen	 8.7%

Race  7	 10:10PM	 ($69,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 31	 Ruby Dawn	 61	 [7]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
2	 784990	 Steady Breeze	 61	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
3	 602310	 Tuyuca	 58.5	 [5]	 K Minnie	 3.6%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
4	 007232	 Rebel Wilson	 58.5	 [10]	 R Fourie	 20.5%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
5	 407633	 Veeipee Club	 58.5	 [2]	 W Agrella	 8.6%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
6	 416009	 Fat Lady Sings	 58	 [11]	 C Maujean	 7.4%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
7	 871426	 I Love Mambo	 58	 [8]	 G Cheyne	 19.0%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
8	 905775	 Viva Le Bleu	 57.5	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 14.4%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
9	 414037	 Angel Jolee	 57	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 7.1%	 S B Kotzen	 8.7%
10	441775	 Neverletugo	 57	 [1]	 M Byleveld	 9.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.6%
11	640687	 Honey Suite	 54	 [9]	 K Steyn	 2.2%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%

Race  8	 10:45PM	 ($78,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 413125	 Dubula	 61	 [9]	 M Byleveld	 9.5%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
2	 809511	 Open Fire	 60.5	 [8]	 W Agrella	 8.6%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
3	 778212	 Seville	 60	 [6]	 X Ndlovu	 9.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
4	 490205	 Travel In Style	 59	 [4]	 K Steyn	 2.2%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
5	 560631	 Coyote Creek	 58.5	 [2]	 R Fourie	 20.5%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
6	 438950	 Scribo	 58	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 14.4%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
7	 446124	 Always Dancing	 57.5	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 19.0%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
8	 258037	 Afleet Flyer	 56	 [10]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.6%
9	 019650	 Kingsman	 55.5	 [5]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
10	493415	 Shooting Star	 53	 [3]	 L Mxothwa	 7.1%	 S B Kotzen	 8.7%
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Race  1	 6:35PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1000m
1	 4555	 Arabian Sniper	 60	 [3]	 X Ndlovu	 9.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
2	 422573	 Divine Law	 60	 [2]	 M Byleveld	 9.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.6%
3	 88040	 Le Warrior	 59	 [6]	 W Agrella	 8.6%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
4	 78368	 Croisade De Verite	 59	 [7]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
5	 	 Quarari’s Valentyn	 59	 [1]	 K Steyn	 2.2%	 M L Turner	 4.9%
6	 85	 Thomas Tucker	 59	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 7.1%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.6%
7	 325324	 Heart Stone	 57.5	 [8]	 R Fourie	 20.5%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
8	 608558	 Oyster Bar	 56.5	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 14.4%	 S B Kotzen	 8.7%

Race  2	 7:10PM	 ($81,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 101544	 Falcon Rock	 62	 [4]	 K Minnie	 3.6%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
2	 522358	 Alpine Glacier	 60.5	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 19.0%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
3	 143552	 Forehand	 60.5	 [3]	 X Ndlovu	 9.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
4	 232177	 High Definition	 59.5	 [6]	 W Agrella	 8.6%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
5	 790431	 Sailor Sam	 57	 [2]	 R Fourie	 20.5%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
6	 232553	 Di Me	 56.5	 [5]	 C Maujean	 7.4%	 T J Laing	 10.0%

Race  3	 7:45PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 426436	 Hallo Rosie	 60	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
2	 607072	 Coin Mistress	 60	 [7]	 K Steyn	 2.2%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
3	 40	 Baba Yaga	 60	 [5]	 C Maujean	 7.4%	 D J McLachlan	 4.0%
4	 43	 Ascending Heights	 59	 [2]	 G Cheyne	 19.0%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
5	 00	 Comet Path	 59	 [3]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 3.3%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
6	 	 First Charm	 59	 [1]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 A C Greeff	 16.3%
7	 00	 Time Catcher	 59	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 14.4%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
8	 2	 Wind Finder	 59	 [8]	 R Fourie	 20.5%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%

Race  4	 8:25PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1900m
1	 444332	 Silvari	 60	 [1]	 W Agrella	 8.6%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
2	 527565	 Convention	 60	 [8]	 K Steyn	 2.2%	 Jva Strydom	 4.5%
3	 0900	 High Society	 60	 [6]	 C Maujean	 7.4%	 T J Laing	 10.0%
4	 862064	 Caballe	 57	 [4]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 3.3%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
5	 4964	 Im Global	 57	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 14.4%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
6	 745504	 Nevertheless	 57	 [3]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 G D Smith	 7.3%
7	 9	 Krasnyi	 57	 [5]	 M Byleveld	 9.5%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
8	 6	 Shadowland	 57	 [9]	 R Fourie	 20.5%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%
9	 987	 Tanto Amor	 57	 [2]	 K Minnie	 3.6%	 Y Bremner	 12.9%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

FAIRVIEW (POLY TRACK)
A right handed all-weather polytrack with a 
circumference of about 1800m. All races have at 
least one bend, with races from 1400 to 1800m 
starting on the bend. The near bend, leading into 
the 450m home straight, has a slight camber to 
assist horses racing around it. 2200m2000m1800m
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SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 1.Arabian Sniper    7.Heart Stone    6.Thomas Tucker    4.Croisade De Verite

RACE 2 - 2.Alpine Glacier    6.Di Me    5.Sailor Sam    1.Falcon Rock

RACE 3 - 8.Wind Finder    4.Ascending Heights    2.Coin Mistress    1.Hallo Rosie

RACE 4 - 1.Silvari    5.Im Global    8.Shadowland    4.Caballe

RACE 5 - 3.Spirit Of Song    1.Hard Core    8.Beethoven    2.Reconnaissance

RACE 6 - 1.Sir Frenchie    11.Rings And Things    5.Lord Balmoral    7.Lets Play Ball

RACE 7 - 7.I Love Mambo    1.Ruby Dawn    4.Rebel Wilson    5.Veeipee Club

RACE 8 - 5.Coyote Creek    7.Always Dancing    3.Seville    1.Dubula
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第 8场	 10:45PM	 ($78,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1300公尺

1	 413125	 杜布拉	 Dubula	 61	 [9]	 白理辉	 9.5%	格林福	 16.3%
2	 809511	 开火	 Open Fire	 60.5	 [8]	 亚格拉	 8.6%	布伦纳	 12.9%
3	 778212	 瑟威尔	 Seville	 60	 [6]	 纳洛维	 9.7%	格林福	 16.3%
4	 490205	 时尚旅游	Travel In Style	 59	 [4]	 史蒂	 2.2%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
5	 560631	 克约特	 Coyote Creek	 58.5	 [2]	 霍励贤	 20.5%	布伦纳	 12.9%
6	 438950	 斯克莱宝	Scribo	 58	 [7]	 甘里迪	 14.4%	布伦纳	 12.9%
7	 446124	 一直跳舞	Always Dancing	 57.5	 [1]	 卓利	 19.0%	格林福	 16.3%
8	 258037	 阿富力	 Afleet Flyer	 56	 [10]	古尔德	 9.9%	麦肯希	 5.6%
9	 019650	 王牌间谍	Kingsman	 55.5	 [5]	 M也尼	 11.7%	GD史密	 7.3%
10	 493415	 星星箭	 Shooting Star	 53	 [3]	 麦都华	 7.1%	科特珍	 8.7%
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

第 5场	 9:00PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 259354	 硬汉	 Hard Core	 60	 [10]	卓利	 19.0%	格林福	 16.3%
2	 490463	 全民认证	Reconnaissance	 60	 [6]	 麦都华	 7.1%	科特珍	 8.7%
3	 006322	 心灵之歌	Spirit Of Song	 60	 [5]	 M也尼	 11.7%	GD史密	 7.3%
4	 242040	 乡村摇滚	Country Rock	 59.5	 [3]	 克拉森	 2.8%	帕多克	 8.5%
5	 021087	 设计大师	Master Design	 59	 [9]	 伯盖利	 1.0%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
6	 523089	 碧龙杰	 Belonje	 58.5	 [8]	 霍励贤	 20.5%	布伦纳	 12.9%
7	 433170	 二重奏	 Duet	 57	 [4]	 甘里迪	 14.4%	GD史密	 7.3%
8	 968976	 碧多芬	 Beethoven	 57	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 7.4%	莱塔拉	 10.0%
9	 184598	 家规	 Home Ruler	 56	 [7]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 3.3%	科特珍	 8.7%
10	 160885	 格林哥	 Adios Gringo	 56	 [1]	 史蒂	 2.2%	苏瑞东	 4.5%

第 6场	 9:35PM	 ($105,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1400公尺

1	 112231	 法国先生	Sir Frenchie	 62	 [11]	霍励贤	 20.5%	布伦纳	 12.9%
2	 992065	 菲利公爵	Dutch Philip	 62	 [1]	 亚格拉	 8.6%	布伦纳	 12.9%
3	 367318	 艾瑟勒罗	Exelero	 62	 [10]	莫吉恩	 7.4%	莱塔拉	 10.0%
4	 641959	 金伯利星	Kimberley Star	 59.5	 [8]	 卓利	 19.0%	格林福	 16.3%
5	 075663	 贝尔摩雷	Lord Balmoral	 59.5	 [5]	 白理辉	 9.5%	麦肯希	 5.6%
6	 380354	 大开杀戒	Omega Onslaught	 59.5	 [9]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 3.3%	莱塔拉	 10.0%
7	 641143	 斗牛	 Lets Play Ball	 58	 [7]	 麦都华	 7.1%	科特珍	 8.7%
8	 532138	 温德米尔	Lord Windermere	 58	 [12]	纳洛维	 9.7%	格林福	 16.3%
9	 816250	 大道男	 The Highway Man	 58	 [3]	 M也尼	 11.7%	GD史密	 7.3%
10	 336687	 亚马逊王	Amazon King	 56.5	 [2]	 甘里迪	 14.4%	GD史密	 7.3%
11	 256111	 响叮当	 Rings And Things	 53.5	 [6]	 古尔德	 9.9%	格林福	 16.3%
12	 317882	 数星星	 Counting Stars	 53.5	 [4]	 史蒂	 2.2%	科特珍	 8.7%

第 7场	 10:10PM	 ($69,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1300公尺

1	 31	 红霞	 Ruby Dawn	 61	 [7]	 古尔德	 9.9%	格林福	 16.3%
2	 784990	 稳风	 Steady Breeze	 61	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.7%	GD史密	 7.3%
3	 602310	 杜优卡	 Tuyuca	 58.5	 [5]	 文尼	 3.6%	格林福	 16.3%
4	 007232	 反叛威森	Rebel Wilson	 58.5	 [10]	霍励贤	 20.5%	布伦纳	 12.9%
5	 407633	 贵宾俱乐	Veeipee Club	 58.5	 [2]	 亚格拉	 8.6%	布伦纳	 12.9%
6	 416009	 胖胖歌手	Fat Lady Sings	 58	 [11]	莫吉恩	 7.4%	布伦纳	 12.9%
7	 871426	 曼波迷	 I Love Mambo	 58	 [8]	 卓利	 19.0%	格林福	 16.3%
8	 905775	 万万岁	 Viva Le Bleu	 57.5	 [3]	 甘里迪	 14.4%	GD史密	 7.3%
9	 414037	 祖丽天使	Angel Jolee	 57	 [6]	 麦都华	 7.1%	科特珍	 8.7%
10	 441775	 不放弃你	Neverletugo	 57	 [1]	 白理辉	 9.5%	麦肯希	 5.6%
11	 640687	 甜蜜之家	Honey Suite	 54	 [9]	 史蒂	 2.2%	苏瑞东	 4.5%

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 1.中东枪手    7.心石        6.汤姆塔克    4.克莱赛德

第 2场 - 2.格拉希尔    6.迪米        5.山姆水手    1.飞鹰石

第 3场 - 8.风向        4.冲高高      2.钱小姐      1.哈罗罗茜

第 4场 - 1.希尔瓦利    5.国际化      8.影子乐园    4.卡巴尔

第 5场 - 3.心灵之歌    1.硬汉        8.碧多芬      2.全民认证

第 6场 - 1.法国先生    11.响叮当     5.贝尔摩雷    7.斗牛

第 7场 - 7.曼波迷      1.红霞        4.反叛威森    5.贵宾俱乐

第 8场 - 5.克约特      7.一直跳舞    3.瑟威尔      1.杜布拉

第 1场	 6:35PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1000公尺

1	 4555	 中东枪手	Arabian Sniper	 60	 [3]	 纳洛维	 9.7%	格林福	 16.3%
2	 422573	 圣约	 Divine Law	 60	 [2]	 白理辉	 9.5%	麦肯希	 5.6%
3	 88040	 大战士	 Le Warrior	 59	 [6]	 亚格拉	 8.6%	布伦纳	 12.9%
4	 78368	 克莱赛德	Croisade De Verite	 59	 [7]	 M也尼	 11.7%	GD史密	 7.3%
5	 	 奇力情人	Quarari’s Valentyn	 59	 [1]	 史蒂	 2.2%	特纳	 4.9%
6	 85	 汤姆塔克	Thomas Tucker	 59	 [5]	 麦都华	 7.1%	麦肯希	 5.6%
7	 325324	 心石	 Heart Stone	 57.5	 [8]	 霍励贤	 20.5%	布伦纳	 12.9%
8	 608558	 小酒吧	 Oyster Bar	 56.5	 [4]	 甘里迪	 14.4%	科特珍	 8.7%

第 2场	 7:10PM	 ($81,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 101544	 飞鹰石	 Falcon Rock	 62	 [4]	 文尼	 3.6%	格林福	 16.3%
2	 522358	 格拉希尔	Alpine Glacier	 60.5	 [1]	 卓利	 19.0%	格林福	 16.3%
3	 143552	 正手拍	 Forehand	 60.5	 [3]	 纳洛维	 9.7%	格林福	 16.3%
4	 232177	 高定义	 High Definition	 59.5	 [6]	 亚格拉	 8.6%	布伦纳	 12.9%
5	 790431	 山姆水手	Sailor Sam	 57	 [2]	 霍励贤	 20.5%	布伦纳	 12.9%
6	 232553	 迪米	 Di Me	 56.5	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 7.4%	莱塔拉	 10.0%

第 3场	 7:45PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 426436	 哈罗罗茜	Hallo Rosie	 60	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.7%	GD史密	 7.3%
2	 607072	 钱小姐	 Coin Mistress	 60	 [7]	 史蒂	 2.2%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
3	 40	 雅佳宝贝	Baba Yaga	 60	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 7.4%	麦奇兰	 4.0%
4	 43	 冲高高	 Ascending Heights	 59	 [2]	 卓利	 19.0%	格林福	 16.3%
5	 00	 流星道	 Comet Path	 59	 [3]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 3.3%	GD史密	 7.3%
6	 	 第一强	 First Charm	 59	 [1]	 古尔德	 9.9%	格林福	 16.3%
7	 00	 时间转移	Time Catcher	 59	 [6]	 甘里迪	 14.4%	GD史密	 7.3%
8	 2	 风向	 Wind Finder	 59	 [8]	 霍励贤	 20.5%	布伦纳	 12.9%

第 4场	 8:25PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1900公尺

1	 444332	 希尔瓦利	Silvari	 60	 [1]	 亚格拉	 8.6%	布伦纳	 12.9%
2	 527565	 大会展	 Convention	 60	 [8]	 史蒂	 2.2%	苏瑞东	 4.5%
3	 0900	 高级社会	High Society	 60	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 7.4%	莱塔拉	 10.0%
4	 862064	 卡巴尔	 Caballe	 57	 [4]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 3.3%	GD史密	 7.3%
5	 4964	 国际化	 Im Global	 57	 [7]	 甘里迪	 14.4%	GD史密	 7.3%
6	 745504	 依旧胜	 Nevertheless	 57	 [3]	 M也尼	 11.7%	GD史密	 7.3%
7	 9	 卡斯易	 Krasnyi	 57	 [5]	 白理辉	 9.5%	布伦纳	 12.9%
8	 6	 影子乐园	Shadowland	 57	 [9]	 霍励贤	 20.5%	布伦纳	 12.9%
9	 987	 坦托	 Tanto Amor	 57	 [2]	 文尼	 3.6%	布伦纳	 12.9%
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